County Commissioners Office
Auglaize County, Ghio

September 25,2012 NO. \g - b@;&&\

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY AUDITOR TO PRAW WARRANTS FOR THEN AND
NOW CERTIFICATE PAYMENTS.

s e sk 2k o ok ofe o o ok ok s ok ok sfe ok ok ok sk st sk ok sk ok sk ok sk sk sk ol ol ok e s ok sk e sk o sk sk sk sk sk ok s sk vk sje sk sk ok s s sfe ofe e s st e ok e s sl ofe e s ol ofe ol e sk s ol e e vl sdeshokeiok Sk Rk ok

The Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio met in regular session on the 25th day of
September, 2012.

Commissioner ﬁg % Y- moved the adoption of the following:

RESCLUTION
WHEREAS, the practice of using “Then and Now Certificates” has been instituted by the County Auditor.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners, Auglaize County, Ohio, the taxing

authority for Auglaize County, having thirty (30) days to approve payment by resolution from receipt of
“Then and Now Certificates”, does hereby approve the following:

Check # Amount Vendor

365991 § 750.00 Integrity Ambulance

365993 $ 1,000.06 Wal-Mart Stores

366006 5 20060 Buckeye Exterminating

366012 $ 61476 Konica Minolia Premier Finance

366627 S 5,0686.00 Forensic Fluids Laboratories

366036 $ 468.09 Mobilex USA

366064 $ 26836 First Communications

366074 $22,626.11 Concept Rehab

366090 $62,111.00 Northwoods Consulting PTNRS

366093 $ 1,076.20 CDWG

366168 $ 6,806.17 Estate of Robert Krites

Commissioner gt o seconded the Resolution and upon the roll being called, the vote

resulted in the adoption of the Resolution as follows:
Adopted this BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIGNEERS
25th day of AUGLAIZE COUNTY, CHIC
September, 2012

———

S e A
o T i XL

Douglas A, Spencer
on Regu\l‘?f i

A SE A
P

~"John N. Bergman

Jce: County Auditor

w



County Commissioners Office NO. \ ai ~ Y00
Aunglaize County, Ohio
September 25, 2012

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #2 WITH INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC.
TG OBTAIN THE FURNITURE FOR THE COURTHOUSE RENOVATION PROJECT; AUTHORIZING THE
ORDER FOR SAID FURNITURE FROM SAID COMPANY; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION BY THE
PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT.
************1‘:*******************************************:‘."k*************************:’ﬁk1’::’{******:’:****

The Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio met in regular session on the 25th day of
September, 2012.

Commissioner 5-“‘() oo L moved the adoption of the following:
i

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, in Resolution #12-171 Innovative Office Sclutions was selected to purchase the furniture for the Courthouse
Renovation Project; and,

WIHEREAS, Innovative Office Solutions, Inc. has submiited a Change Order #2 for additional furniture for the Clerk of
Courts area; and,

WHEREAS, under the State Purchasing prices, Innovative Office Solutions, Inc. has quoted the total cost for the
furniture for the Courthouse at $287.53.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners, Auglaize County, Ohio, does hereby
approve the Change Order #2 for Innovative Office Solutions, Inc.; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board does accept the quotation and does authorize the purchase, from
Innovative Office Solutions, Inc. under the State Purchasing Contract, of said furniture for the total amount of
$287.53 and authorize the President to execute said amendment.

Commissioner % o 1 zrsovgond seconded the Resolution and upon the roll being called, the vote
resulted in the adoption of the Resolution as follows:

Adopted this BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

25th day of AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIC
September, 2012

Douglas-A. Spencet.

. o~ o
J— i P T N
QEO% ; % Tie WAL e
A

Don Regula < i

i

«Ce: _Garmann/Miller Architects
+ Innovative Office Solutions



INNOVATIVE OFYICE SOLUTIONS, INC. » 8016 Indusirial Dr. » Maria SBiein, OFH 43880

P: (410) 925-5433 ¢ F: (419)925-0311 ¢ W: www.liog-inc.com ¢ E: info@ios-inc.com

By: Jacoh - 9/20/2012

DAT 762410 Closed "L" Upright 24"D x 76 1/4"H 2 $42.43 $84 .85
DAT  Freight Freight 1 $202.67 $202.67
Section Subtotal $287.53

Project Total $287.53

Signature of Acceptance/Date:

P s
‘

Tr . vou for allowing us the opportunity to
pr-.v . you with this quotation.

is velid for 30 days.

:not included.

wozed iems will incur a 15% restocking fee.
v items are non-returnable,

Page 1 of 1

REDEFINE YOUR WORKSPACE




County Commissioners Cffice NO. \ @ — ‘\3‘, g{‘}“x
Auglaize County, Ohio

September 25, 2012

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT.

R T L R R L LR T T T R R R R s ok ok o E

The Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio met in regular session on the 25th day of
September, 2012.
;"“"‘”""*'v-.%

Commissioner ?{g ted LS moved the adoption of the following:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Board has been requested to authorize budget adjustment as follows: and,

Vaterans Services Fund:

Amounnt: From: To:
§ 7196 001.0904.535400 (Memorial Day Exp) 001.0904.535300 (Grave Markers)
Revolving Fean Fund;
- Amount From: To:
$10,000.00 061.0061.531000 (Administration) 061.0061.530600 (Contract Services)

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ghio, does

hereby authorize the budget adjustment to show the changes as tabulated above.
Commlssmner T seconded the Resolution and upon the roll being called, the vote resuited in the
‘adoption of the Resoiution as follows

Adopted this BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
25th day of AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO
September, 2012 | gy

= ‘3"-3}’ wr
D Regula /‘i a

. cey, County Auditor ; John N Bergman
¥ Veteran Services

gt ot




County Commissioners Office NO._ A\ g 4 0o
Auglaize County, Ohic
September 25, 2012

IN THE MATTER CF RECEIVING BiDS FOR THE PURCHASE OF BULK ROCK SALT TC BE USED ON
THE COUNTY ROADWAYS; BID AWARD WITHHELD UNTIL ENGINEER SUBMITS A
RECOMMENDATION.
T TTI ST ST Y ST LRSS S A LSS4SR SRR 2222 adt st ti sttt sl
The Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio, met in reguiar session on the 25th
day of September, 2012.
TN

Commissioner e £ moved the adoption of the foilowing

RESOLUTION

Lt

WHEREAS, this being the date set in Resclution #12-368, dated August 30, 2012, the Board of County
Commissioners received and opened the following bids for the purchase of treated bulk rock sait o
be used by the Highway Department:

From: American Rock Salt Co., LLC Bid: $61.20
North American Salt Company Bid: $50.58
Morton Intl, inc. Bid: $49.68

Cargill Inc.-Deicing Technology Business Unit Bid: $82.79
“No bid” responses were received from:

Detroit Salt Company

Central Saft LLC

WHEREAS, the bids, as presented, were given to the County Engineer for review and comparison; and,

WHEREAS, the Board requested a letter of recommendation as to bid award be submitied by the County
Engineer before award is determined.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio, does
hereby document receipt of bids for bulk rock salt for the County Highway Department; withhoiding
bid award untéi such time that the County Engineer submits a Letter of Recommendation.

Commisswner ’z A T seconded the Resolution, and upon the roll being
calied, the Vote resulied zn the adopt:on of the Resolution as follows:

Adopted this BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
25th day of AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO
September, 2012 ‘_,m\) P

i

/xf/,f ,«'

Dougiasﬁ Spencer

" @/ @x\k., s maad

7 .-T‘johnyi\gl. Bergman ¢ — 4
“'co: County Engineer - Doug Reinhart



